
PLANHOLDERS LIST

Project Number and Name: 22.48 MHS Softball Batting Cage Structure
Bid Opening Time and Date:  June 15, 2023, 2:15 P.M
Bid Opening Location: Zoom Meeting, See Advertisement for Bid
Deposit Amount: $50

Company Name Category Contact Person Address Email Phone/Fax

OWNER / ARCHITECT / ETC.
Coos Bay School District

O
w

ne
r Brian Bergstedt 1255 Hemlock 

Avenue, Coos Bay, 
Oregon 

brianb@coos-bay.k12.or.us

HGE ARCHITECTS, Inc. 

Ar
ch

ite
ct

/ 
Pr

oj
ec

t 
M

an
ag

er Andrew Locati 333 South 4th St., 
Coos Bay, OR 
97420

alocati@hge1.com 541.269.1166 / 
541.269.1833 fax

CONSULTANTS
DCI Engineers

St
ru

ct
ur

al
 

En
gi

ne
er Shirley Chalupa 921 SW 

Washington Street, 
Ste. 560, Portland, 
OR 97205

schalupa@dci-engineers.com

PRIME / GENERAL CONTRACTORS (GC)
Tom E. Gayewski Construction G

C Tom Gayewski 62995 Olive Barber 
Road           Coos 
Bay, OR 97420

tomski3@frontier.com 541.267.7822

Morrison Gederos G
C Stephen Gederos PO Box 1225, Coos 

Bay, OR, 97420
mg.con.sg@gmail.com 541.290.8588

Richards Remodeling G
C Chris Vejnoski chris@richardsremodeling.com 541-952-1374

Corey Stemmerman 
Construction

G
C Corey 

Stemmerman
coreystemmerman@yahoo.com 541-290-4558

Pacific Tech Construction G
C Kurt Moyer estimating@pactechgroup.com 360-414-8084

SUBCONTRACTORS (SUB) / SUPPLIERS (SUPP)
Kyle Electric

Su
b Dan Sartor

Tyler Bunnell
dan@kyleelectric.com
tyler@kyleelectric.com

541-297-5221
541-260-3834

Ceder Electric

Su
b Jerek Hodge jerek@cedar-electric.com 541-290-1258

Billeter Marine

Su
b Brianna Billeter brianna@billetermarine.com 541-297-7479

West Coast Fencing

Su
b Andy Smith andy@westcoastfencing.com 541-267-5677

M4 Electric

Su
b Jon Miller 571 E 11th St

Coquille, OR 97423
annie@m4electricllc.com
jon@m4electricllc.com

541-297-0927

Architect's Estimate: $280,000
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PLAN EXCHANGES (Exch)
DJC Plan Center

Ex
ch Plan Room 921 SW 

Washington St., 
#210
Portland, OR 
97205

plancenter@DJCOregon.com  503-274-0624 
Fax: 503-274-2616

Seattle DJC

Ex
ch 83 Columbia St.

Seattle, WA 98104
plans@djc.com 206-622-8272 fax: 206-

622-8416

Builders Exchange of 
Washington, Inc. Ex

ch Nick Pettinger 2607 Wetmore 
Avenue, Everett, 
WA  98201

nick@bxwa.com Main: 425-258-1303  
Fax: 425-259-3832

Douglas Plan Center

Ex
ch Diane Chartier 3076 NE Diamond 

Lake Blvd., 
Roseburg, Oregon 
97470

dcplancenter@aasurveying.com Phone: 541-440-9030
FAX: 541-440-8937

Eugene Builders Exchange

Ex
ch Jeremy Moritz P.O. Box 22036

2460 West 11th
Eugene, Oregon 
97402

info@ebe.org Phone: 541-484-5331
FAX: 541-484-5884

Contractor Plan Center

Ex
ch Brie Kidwell 5468 SE 

International Way
Milwaukie, OR 
97222

brie@contractorplancenter.com Phone 503-650-0148  

Salem Contractors Exchange

Ex
ch Lori Klopfenstein P.O. Box 12065, 

Salem 97309
2256 Judson St., 
SE, Salem, Oregon 
97302

lori@sceonline.org Phone: 503-362-7957/ 
FAX: 503-362-1651

Premier Builders Exchange

Ex
ch Kendra Connelly 

Chyna Kennedy
PO Box 6731, 
Bend, Oregon 
97708

admin@plansonfile.com 541.389.0123

Medford Builders Exchange 

Ex
ch Tim O'Sullivan 2330 Crater Lake 

Ave.
Medford, Or. 
97504

planroom@medfordbuilders.com 541.773.5327 Fax: 
541.773.7021

Dodge Data & Analytics

Ex
ch Adam Bouman projectdata@construction.com F: 800-768-5594

Tri-City Construction Council

Ex
ch Kailey Casey 20 E Kennewick 

Ave., Kennewick, 
WA 99336

bidinfo@tcplancenter.com 509.582.7424  F: 
509.582.6815

Construction Journal

Ex
ch Kathy Lyons 400 SW7th Street 

Stuart, Florida 
34994

k.lyons@constructionjournal.com 800.785.5165 x442           
F:800.581.7204
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Spokane Regional Plan Center

Ex
ch Robyn Stevens 209 N Havana, 

Spokane, WA 
99202

robyns@plancenter.net 509.328.9600 FAX: 
509.328.7279

Construct Connect

Ex
ch Amanda Beyer

Natashia Pardo
3825 Edwards Rd 
Suite 800, 
Cincinnati, OH 
45209

Content@constructconnect.com
Natashia.Pardo@constructconnect.com

513.458.5837
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